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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 12.64 

 24.79 

 35.62 

 100.00 

 112,302,332 

 52,678,635 

 103,286,319 

 148,432,721 

 416,700,007 

 2,448,430 

 3,429,717 

 7,573,782 

 2,571,073 

 109,853,902 

 2,448,430 

 49,248,918 

 3,429,717 

 95,712,537 

 7,573,782 

 145,861,648 

 2,571,073  6,987,662.20 

 14,133,993.70 

 20,584,024.72 

 8,202,564.41 

 9,345,292.88 

 5,762,123.42 

 2,560,436.12 

 6,853,155.57 

$12,501,374.05 

$2.7178 

$9.69 

$2.7178 

$8.57 

$2.7248 

$11.70 

$2.7990 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 109,853,902 

 49,248,918 

 95,712,537 

 145,861,648 

 27.42 

 12.29 

 23.89 

 36.40 

 100.00 

 15.28 

 21.40 

 47.27 

 16.05 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$86,930,627.07 

BFAT
POUNDS

 400,677,005  16,023,002 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $11.38 

 16,023,002  400,677,005 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 26.95 

Inventory - Class III  0  19,426 ($1,039.29)

($1,039.29)Total Inventory  0  19,426 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(43,826,115.07)

 203,766.27 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 28.00 

 15.00 

$19.99 

$0.04260395 

$2.7352 

$10.79 

$43,403,753.09 

$170,704.23 

$10.83260395  400,677,005  16,023,002 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$96,514.11 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.79   x  .965  + $2.7352 x 3.5 )(

Released: March 10, 2023 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


